| 15/5/2010   |  | 16  | 127  | LKK  |   |
|---|--|---|--|--|---|
| INS. CASE OWNER   | ž:   | CC Y/AIG1802  | (8/1/1   | - 10 V DV  | Ct-   |
| Surveyor:   | - Kh   | DOI: ASSIG  | NMENT  | Date / Tinge :   | eliner  |
| Pre-assign / CCU Insured Vehicle No Name of Insured Insured Tel No. Excess Sec II :SS Is driver the owner | a : SFM A  | HP: Ambbb55  D.O.A: DLLY L8  Nature of Accident:  | Claim No. Policy No. Make / Model Place of Accid | THOUGHT WA   | 76-01   |
| If NO. Driver Nat<br>Driver Tel   | 7. C.                      | (V/L: \$\overline{\overline | OI GIA REPO<br>Insured Liabili                   | RT: YES) NO ; TP GIA<br>ty: % Fina   | REPORT: YES/NO                                |
| INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:   | insrs<br>wsp.<br>rel:<br>Liabili<br>RMKS                       | y:  | INSRS:<br>WSP:<br>Tel:<br>Liability:<br>RMKS:    |  | INSRS:<br>WSP:<br>Tel:<br>Liability:<br>RMKS: |
| Date/Time   | 1  | 161.65  | rte .  |  |   |
| Low Port  | HEND-TO  | rem.  |  | Non-Reporting ltr (1st): Non-Reporting ltr (2nd): Non-Reporting ltr (2nd): Non-Reporting ltr (Final): Notification ltr (if non-pick Call OI: After call ltr to OI: Documentation Check Lie Notification ltr (if non-pick After call ltr to OI: Authorisation To Act: | 1 24-1-19<br>st: Handler Typist               |
|   |  |   |  | Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill: Car Rental Invoice: Towing Invoice LTA / GIA : Medical Bill: PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruct  |   |
| PRELIMINARY ADVICE  | Date/Time:   | Sent By:  |  | Payment Breakdown For<br>Post-Repair Photos:   | m:  |
|   |  |   |  | Others:  |   |
| FINALIZATION<br>Repair Cost:  | Date/Time:<br>SS (   | Confirm with:<br>days) Reduction:   | %  | Confirm by:<br>Emai  | I Call  |
| FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability: Repair Cost: Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU):                   | Date/Time: 29 -1 - 10  % (Agrobal) SS 3,500 SS (SS 400 (S 80 x | Confirm with Assessed) BOLA S/N No. : ,  days)  days)   | 27   | Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia   | STOT .  |
| LOS of Income (LOI):  LOR only LOU only  GIA/LTA Search   | SS - (S x<br>LOR + LOU 1                                       | days)  OR + LO [Tick only]  | one]   | 7/3  | ( \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \       |
| Medical:<br>Disbursement;<br>Legal Cost<br>Total:   | ss -<br>ss -<br>ss 3,907, 45                                   | (e.g. Tow/Independ  | dent)  | Claim status: Normal     Report Format:     Survey fee:  | Reject/Private Settle                         |
| FINAL PAYMENT   | Date/Time:   | Confirm with:   | ~  | Email Cal  |   |
| Payee 1:<br>Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)   | ss 3,900<br>ss   | Name 1: KANG<br>Name 2:   | VUD E  | NGINEER  | 146 LE RUD                                    |
| Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)   | ss 🗲   | Name 3:   |  |  |   |



#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

| AIG | ASIA PACIFIC INS                                |  |                         | 007640     |  |  |
|-----|---|--|-------------------------|------------|--|--|
|     |   | SURANCE PTE LTD  | Ref : CC4/AIG18021      | 837/jb3    |  |  |
| CHA | HENTON WAY #0<br>RTIS BUILDING<br>GAPORE 079120 | 8-16   | Date: 04-12-2018        |            |  |  |
| 1.  |   | Policy Particu   | lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA | M          |  |  |
|     | Insured Veh.                                    | SFM 9300K  | Veh. Inspected          | GBD 2021G  |  |  |
|     | Policy No.                                      | 200 ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) (                          | Coverage (\$)           | 0.00       |  |  |
|     | Claim No.                                       |  | Excess (\$)             | 0.00       |  |  |
|     | Assign From                                     |  | Assign Date             | 04/12/2018 |  |  |
| 2.  |   | Vehicle F  | Particulars & Condition |            |  |  |
|     | Make & Model                                    |  | c.c                     | 0          |  |  |
|     | Engine No.                                      | HIDDEN   | Year of Reg.            |            |  |  |
|     | Chassis No.                                     |  | Colour                  |            |  |  |
|     | Odometer  | AC ST  | Steering                |            |  |  |
|     | Prakes  |  | Modification            |            |  |  |
|     | General   |  |                         |            |  |  |
| 3.  |   | Co   | nditions of Tyres       |            |  |  |
|     |   | Size   | Make                    | Balance    |  |  |
|     | R/H Front Tyre                                  |  |                         | mm         |  |  |
|     | L/H Front Tyre                                  |  |                         | mm         |  |  |
|     | R/H Rear Tyre                                   |  |                         | mm         |  |  |
|     | L/H Rear Tyre                                   |  |                         | mm         |  |  |
| 4.  |   | Desc   | ription of Damages      |            |  |  |
| 5.  |   | Ge   | neral Information       |            |  |  |
|     | Accident Date                                   | 01/12/2018   | Inspection Date         |            |  |  |
|     | Survey held at                                  | KANG AUTO ENGINEERIN   | IG PTE LTD              |            |  |  |
|     |   | 160 SIN MING DRIVE #02-16<br>SIN MING AUTOCITY<br>SINGAPORE 575722 |                         |            |  |  |
| 5a. | ALL OF THE PARTY.                               |  | Remarks                 |            |  |  |

#### - Pre repair inspection request - GBD2021G VS SFM9300K (OI) DOA 01/12/2018

From: Chan, Yoke Shi

To: ASSIGNMENTS@LKKAUTO.COM. Admin A

Fong, Andy-SY, Chin, Lee-Ying, Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa, Md Ishak, Mohd Imran, Lim, Sheng Yang, Mithoosingh, Asshweenjeetkaur, Azlan, Syazairdina, Hor, Yinrul

Sent: 4/12/2018 2:00:03 PM

Attachments: T tmpEAC.TIF

Hi,

Please refer to the enclosed request from Kang Auto engineering Pte Ltd

202 pm 4/12/2018
penon May
vehicle In

Claim no

:9059429119SG003

Case Owner : CHAN KIAN MENG

If you have any queries/concerns, please let us know. Kindly assist to assign Mr Kenneth as Single Joint Expert as requested.

Thank you.

Regards,

Yoke Shi @ Ashley

AIG

Claim Adjuster II, Singapore FNOL, Claims Operations - Auto

yokeshi.chan@aig.com | www.aig.com

From: kangauto@singnet.com.sg [mailto:kangauto@singnet.com.sg]

Sent: Tuesday, December 04, 2018 1:43 PM

To: Chan, Yoke Shi

Cc: Fong, Andy-SY; Chin, Lee-Ying; Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa; Md Ishak, Mohd Imran; Lim, Sheng Yang; Mithoosingh, Aashweenjeetkaur; Azlan, Syazairdina;

Subject: RE: - PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE SFM9300K AND GBD2021G ON 01/12/2018

Chan

Please assign LKK Auto - Mr Kenneth for the survey with thanks

Kang Auto engineering Pte Ltd

May Ang

From: Chan, Yoke Shi

Sent: Tue, 4 Dec 2018 05:19:02 +0000

To: kangauto@singnet.com.sg

Ce: Fong, Andy-SY, Chin, Lee-Ying, Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa, Md Ishak, Mohd Imran, Lim, Sheng Yang, Mithoosingh, Aashweenjeetkaur,

Azlan, Syazairdina, Hor, Yinrul

Subject: - PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE SFM9300K AND GBD2021G ON 01/12/2018

#### Without Prejudice

Your Reference

: GBD2021G

Our Reference

: 9059429119SG003

Dear Sir/Madam.

We refer to your Notice of Accident of even date.

We intend to conduct a pre-repair survey of the damage to your client's/your customer's vehicle jointly with your client/your motor workshop. We propose to use one of the motor surveyors named in the attached list to conduct the joint pre-repair survey as a single joint expert:

| Name of Surveyor      | Company Name                           |
|-----------------------|--|
| AIG In House Surveyor | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd     |
| Lawrence Ng Chun Kee  | Priority Services                      |
| Jeffrey Ong Leng Kiat | Priority Services                      |
| Jimmy Lee             | Priority Services                      |
| EC Looi               | Automobile Inspection Services Pte Ltd |

| Pang Kiah Keen (Frankie) | Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd   |
|--------------------------|------------------------------|
| Ng You Han               | Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd   |
| Soon HanXin (Gary)       | Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd   |
| Chow Bo Xiong            | Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd   |
| Chua Soo Teck (Benjamin) | Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd   |
| Kalvin Ang               | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd |
| Xing Guo Qiang           | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd |
| Marcus Chua              | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd |
| Mohamad Taufikh          | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd |
| Adrian Ling              | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd |
| Mohammed Rasul           | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd |
| Kenneth Kong             | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd |

Please let us know within two (2) working days whether you agree to the appointment of any of these motor surveyors as a single joint expert. You may select one or more of the listed motor surveyors. We will bear the cost of the pre-repair survey carried out by the single joint expert.

Thank you.

Regards,

Yoke Shi @ Ashley AlG

Claim Adjuster II, Singapore FNOL, Claims Operations - Auto

yokeshi.chan@aig.com | www.aig.com

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any oppies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any







### **AUTO ENGINEERING PTE LTD**

Sin Ming Auto City

160 Sin Ming Drive #02-16 Singapore 575722 Tel: 6556 0103 (Main Line) Fax: 6556 1015

Email: kangauto@singnet.com.sg

no Mhare Pusny Afre Paint THIRD PARTY CLAIMS

M/S

3S SOLID SURFACE PTE LTD

**18 SUNGEI KADUT** 

STREET 6

SINGAPORE 728863

POLICY NO :

OUR REF :

TP18/12/1125

VEHICLE NO : MAKE/MODEL :

GBD2021G TOY. DYNA

DATE OF ACCIDENT :

01.12.18

#### REVISE

|      |            |                      |  |  |               |       |            |                 |               | •    |  |
|------|------------|----------------------|--|--|---------------|-------|------------|-----------------|---------------|------|--|
|      | 1 PC       | TAIL BOARD AL        |  |  | Ma            | S\$ - | /n 1       | ,692.70         | $\overline{}$ | busa |  |
|      | 1 PC       | TAILGATE             | 1588.cu  |  |               |       | Ry         | 2512.50         | _             |      |  |
|      | 1 PC       | TAILGATE SAFE        | TY BAR   |  |               | N     | H          | 1203.00         | X             |      |  |
|      | 2 PCS      | TAILGATE HING        | SES  | \$   | 79.80         | EA    | 011        | 159.60          | 4             |      |  |
|      | 2 PCS      | TAILGATE SIDE        | HINGES   |  | 90.80         | EA    | n          | 181.60          | X             |      |  |
|      | 1 PC       | TAILLAMP ASSY        | ( (LH)   |  |               | c     | m          | 195.60          | _             |      |  |
|      | 1 PC       | TAILLAMP REFL        | ECTOR (LH)   |  |               |       | 15         | 260.60          | X             |      |  |
|      | 1 PC       | TOOL BOX             |  |  |               |       | 4          | 580.90          | _             |      |  |
|      | 1 PC       | SPARE TYRE BR        | ACKETS   |  |               |       | n          | 210.00          | 7             |      |  |
|      | 1 PC       | STEP PANEL           |  |  |               |       | 3,         | 205.00          | 1             |      |  |
|      | 1 PC       | REAR LEFT MU         | GFLAP  |  |               |       | An         | 95.00           | _             |      |  |
|      |            |                      |  |  | 88            | S\$   |            | ,296.50         |               |      |  |
|      |            |                      |  |  | LESS          | 25%   |            | ,824.13         |               |      |  |
|      |            |                      |  |  |               | S\$   |            | ,472.38         | •             |      |  |
|      | 1 DC       | COMPANY STIC         | KERS REPASTING ON                                    | D444465  |               |       | No         |                 |               | 2    |  |
|      |            | TAILGATE 70 KI       |  | DAMAGE   |               |       | M          | 280.00<br>15.00 | S'NETT        | 001- |  |
|      |            | TAILGATE 'DYN        |  |  |               |       | M          | 18.00           |               |      |  |
|      |            | TAILGATE '6 PA       |  |  |               |       | ne         |                 |               |      |  |
|      |            | REAR NUMBER          |  |  |               |       |            | 40.00           | _             |      |  |
|      |            |                      |  |  |               |       |            |                 |               |      |  |
|      | TO REA     | MOVE & REFIX NE      | EW TAILGATE  |  |               | S\$   | 2.4        | 250.00          | 9 v           |      |  |
|      |            |                      | NG ON REPAIRED PA                                    | NELE   |               | 25    | /          | 250.00          | 97            |      |  |
|      |            | TY AND SPRAY P       |  | NELS   |               |       | 1          | 360.00          |               |      |  |
|      |            | R CHARGE             |  |  |               |       | 6.         | 800.00          |               |      |  |
|      | CABOU      | N CHANGE             | LKK Auto Consulta                                    | ants hence notify                                  |               | 1     | <b>3</b> 1 | ,000.00         | 7001          |      |  |
|      |            |                      | the Repairer of the<br>• To resurvey before/at       | following:   |               | 5\$   | 8          | ,247.38         |               |      |  |
|      |            |                      | <ul> <li>To display damaged;</li> </ul>              | part(s) during resurvey                            |               |       |            |                 |               |      |  |
|      | VOLIDE     | FAITHFULLY,          | Parts prices are subje     Third party survey is it. | ect to confirmation<br>on a "Without Prejudice     | hasis         |       |            |                 |               |      |  |
|      | TOOKS      | YATTHIOLLI,          | <ul> <li>No illegal modification</li> </ul>          | n(s) is allowed                                    | 71            |       |            |                 |               |      |  |
|      | 7          | mund                 | is subject to final app                              | s) must be resurveyed a<br>roval from Insurance Co | ind<br>impany |       |            |                 |               |      |  |
|      |            | (0)                  | Acknowledged by Repa                                 |  |               |       |            |                 |               |      |  |
| iali | sed in :   |                      | Signature:   |  |               |       |            |                 |               |      |  |
| nr l | neurance / | Claime - Danaire III | Date:  |  |               |       |            |                 |               |      |  |

<sup>•</sup> Motor Insurance Claims • Repairs all Types of Motor Cars • Vehicle Inspection Services • Car Rental • Sourcing of Motor Insurance Premium





## AUTO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

#### Sin Ming Auto City

160 Sin Ming Drive #02-16 Singapore 575722 Tel: 6556 0103 (Main Line) Fax: 6556 1015

Email: kangauto@singnet.com.sg

Resona Afre Paint
THIRD PARTY CLAIMS

5day Nos Arhank

M/S

3S SOLID SURFACE PTE LTD

18 SUNGEI KADUT

STREET 6

SINGAPORE 728863

POLICY NO :

OUR REF

VEHICLE NO

GBD2021G

MAKE/MODEL

TOY, DYNA

DATE OF ACCIDENT

01.12.18

#### REVISE

| 1 PC TAIL BOARD ALUMINIUM  | Na S\$ 1,692.70           |
|--|---------------------------|
| 1 PC TAILGATE  | R 2512.50 —               |
| 1 PC TAILGATE SAFETY BAR   | NH 1203.00 X              |
| 2 PCS TAILGATE HINGES  | \$ 79.80 EA PIT 159.60 LF |
| 2 PCS TAILGATE SIDE HINGES   | \$ 90.80 EA 181.60 X      |
| 1 PC TAILLAMP ASSY (LH)  | cm 195.60 —               |
| 1 PC TAILLAMP REFLECTOR (LH)   | √~ 260.60 X               |
| 1 PC TOOL BOX  | 好 580.90 —                |
| 1 PC SPARE TYRE BRACKETS   | 210.00 乊                  |
| 1 PC STEP PANEL  | 3 205.00                  |
| 1 PC REAR LEFT MUGFLAP   | Bu 95.00                  |
| TO THE STATE OF TH | S\$ 7,296.50              |
|  | LESS 25% 1,824.13         |
|  | S\$ 5,472.38              |

| 1 PC | COMPANY STICKERS REPASTING ON DAMAGE | 280.00 S'NETT 801- |
|------|--------------------------------------|--------------------|
|      | TAILGATE 70 KM/H STICKER             | 15.00 -            |
|      | TAILGATE 'DYNA' STICKER              | M 18.00 —          |
|      | TAILGATE '6 PAX' STICKER             | ne 12.00 —         |
| 1 PC | REAR NUMBER PLATE                    | CM 40.00 _         |

TO REMOVE & REFIX NEW TAILGATE TO APPLY RUST PROOFING ON REPAIRED PANELS TO PUTTY AND SPRAY PAINT

LABOUR CHARGE

SS

SS

360.00 \$ 601 800.00 6001

1,000.00 8,247.38

YOURS FAITHFULLY,

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- . To resurvey before/after spray painting
- . To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- · Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- . Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- . No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- . Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Specialised in:

Motor Insurance Claims • Repairs all Types of Motor Cars • Vehicle Inspection Services • Car Rental • Sourcing of Motor Insurance Premium





## auto engineering pte LTD

Sin Ming Auto City

160 Sin Ming Drive #02-16 Singapore 575722 Tel: 6556 0103 (Main Line) Fax: 6556 1015 Email: kangauto@singnet.com.sg

M/S AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd **AIG Building** 

> 78 Shenton Way, #07-16 Singapore 079120 Attn: Motor Claims Dept

Date: 15/01/2019

DIRECT SETTLEMENT Your Insured: SFM9300K Our Ref: TP18/12/1125

## LETTER OF DEMAND

RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE GBD2021G & SFM9300K ON 01.12.2018 ALONG SELETAR WEST LINK TOWARDS YISHUN AVENUE 1.

Details as follows:-

3,500.00 Cost of Repair 400.00 Loss of Use (\$80 X 5Days) 7.45 LTA Search Fees

3,907.45

SGD THREE THOUSAND NIN HUNDRED SEVEN AND CENTS FORTY-FIVE ONLY.

YOURS FAITHFULLY,

ENGINEERING PTE LTD

#### Specialised in:

<sup>•</sup> Motor Insurance Claims • Repairs all Types of Motor Cars • Vehicle Inspection Services • Car Rental • Sourcing of Motor Insurance Premium

#### Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

From:

Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Thursday, 24 January 2019 6:28 PM

To:

'ngcecillia@yahoo.com'; 'ngcecilia@yahoo.com'

Cc:

Admin A

Subject:

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SFM 9300K AND GBD 2021G ON 01/12/2018

Our ref: CC4/AIG18021837/Kjb3

#### NG BEE HOON

Policy Holder

Dear Sir/Madam,

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SFM 9300K AND GBD 2021G ON 01/12/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us.

We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD)(if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Best Regards,
Joy Irene | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
DID: 6841-2409 | email: joyirene@lkkauto.com| Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

All contents of this email is intended strictly for the addressee(s) only. It may contain confidential and/or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) please notify the sender immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email is strictly forbidden.

Your Insured SFM9300K

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd AIG Building

78 Shenton Way, #07-16 Singapore 079120 Attn: Motor Claims Dept

Dear Sirs/Mdm

### LETTER OF AUTHORITY

RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE GBD2021G & SFM9300K ON 01.12.2018 ALONG SELETAR WEST LINK TOWARDS YISHUN AVENUE 1.

We, 3S Solid Surface Pte Ltd, owner of Motor Vehicle No. GBD2021G at all material times of the above accident, hereby irrevocably authorise you to pay my workshop, **Kang Auto Engineering Pte Ltd**, the compensation sum for my loss and damage suffered in the above accident involving your insured motor vehicle no. **SFM9300K.** 

Yours Sincerely,

Signed without prejudice for any claim for personal injury

# RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, KANG AUTO ENGINEERING PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for \$\$3,900.00 (Global Sum) for vehicle no. GBD 2021G that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on \$01/12/2018 (date) along \$\text{SELETAR WEST LINK}\$ (location) involving vehicle no/s \$\text{SFM 9300K}\$. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on \$\text{05/12/2018}\$ (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>3S SOLID SURFACE PTE LTD</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>GBD 2021G</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to <a href="Mailto:GBD">GBD</a> 2021G (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this 30 TM (day) of TMN (month) 2019 (year)

W Isc

Signed by appointed surveyor

Kang Auto Engineering Ptc Ltd Sin Ming Auto City, Sin Ming Drive #02-16 Singapore 575722 Tel: 6556 0103 (3 Lines) Fax: 6556 1015

kangauto@singnet.com.sg

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)



INVOICE: 00002691

Bill To:

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

78 Shenton Way #07-16

AIG Building Singapore 079120

Our Ref:

: TP18/12/1125

Date

: 30/1/2019

Vehicle No

: GBD2021G

Make/Model No

Date of Accident

: Toy Hiace

: 1/12/2018

Date Discharge

: 7/12/2018

Attn: Motor Claims Dept

Tel: 64191891

Fax: 683574716

| Description   | Quantity | Unit Price    | Amount     |
|---|----------|---------------|------------|
| Cost of Repair (All-In)<br>Your Reference. SFM9300K | 1 1      | \$3,900.00    | \$3,900.00 |
|   |          |               |            |
|   |          |               |            |
|   |          |               |            |
|   |          |               |            |
|   |          |               |            |
| Goods sold are not returnable.                      |          | Total Payable | \$3,900.0  |

Specialised in Motor Insurance Claims. Repairs all Types of Motor Cars. All Vicom Inspection Service, Sourcing "Cheaper Premium" for your vehicle.

Received the above in good order and condition

YOURS FAITHFULLY

ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Kang Auto Engineering Pte Ltd

## > Back to OneMotoring



Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time:

03 Dec 2018 / 14:41:37

Receipt Date/Time: 03 Dec 2018 / 14:41:37

## Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-181203-002017

| Previous Receipt No. :  |                          |                                 | 0.004224               |                              |
|---|--------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------|------------------------------|
| S/N Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No.  |                          | Amount<br>Before<br>GST (S\$)   | GST<br>Amount<br>(S\$) | Amount<br>After GST<br>(S\$) |
| Result of Insurance Enquiry - SFM9300K<br>As at 01 Dec 2018/16:30:00<br>Insurance Co: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURA | ANCE PTE. LTD.           |                                 |                        |                              |
| 1 Insurance Enquiry - SFM9300K<br>Enquiry Fee   |                          | 7.00                            | 0.49                   | 7.49                         |
| 20181203144103493644  | Sub-Total                | 7.00                            | 0.49                   | 7.49                         |
|   | Total Before Rounding    | 7.00                            | 0.49                   | 7.49                         |
|   | Rounding Difference      |                                 |                        | 0.04                         |
|   | Total Amount Payable     |                                 |                        | 7.45                         |
|   | Paid By                  |                                 |                        |                              |
|   | xxxxxxxxxxxx0459         | Credit Card:<br>Visa/MasterCard | 1                      | 7.45                         |
|   | Total                    |                                 |                        | 7.45                         |
|   | Cash Change              |                                 |                        | 0.00                         |
|   | Tendered Amount          |                                 |                        | 7.45                         |
|   | Excess Refundable Amount |                                 |                        | 0.00                         |

#### THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

| AIM SUB                         | FOLDER TRA                          |                  | Adi Assignad   | Adj Rpt                       | Adi S    | ubmitted               | Ins Auth'ed                               | Statu                                       | IS         |         |
|---------------------------------|-------------------------------------|------------------|--|-------------------------------|----------|------------------------|---|---|------------|---------|
| Case                            | Notified<br>04 Dec 2018<br>Edit Reg | Est Submitted    | Adj Assigned<br>04 Dec 2018<br>00:00<br>Edit Adj Rpt | S\$3,500.00<br>Edit Estimates | S\$3,!   | 500.00<br>w Rpt        |   | Pending for Survey<br>Report<br>Cancel Case |            | urvey   |
|                                 | Main                                | ) R              | eference   | Claim De                      | etails   |                        | Documents                                 |   | 5          | how All |
| CLATM SI                        | BFOLDER D                           | FTAILS           |  |                               |          | [Created               | by adjuster]                              |   |            |         |
| Insured:                        |                                     | 100N, ID: S153   | 5597B  |                               |          |                        |   |   |            |         |
| Main                            | 3S SOLII                            | SURFACE PTE      | TD, Co. Reg. No.                                     | : 200722216Z                  |          |                        |   |   |            |         |
| Claimant:<br>Vehicle Re         | Hoteoma                             |                  |  | Back to the                   | t Loss;  | [52 Month              | 8 16:00 - :59<br>s and <b>1</b> Days From |   | g Date (Ma | n Yr)]  |
| No.:<br>Claim Type              | : <b>TP</b> / 90                    | 59429119SG       |  | Policy/<br>Note N             |          | 170002105<br>Coverage: | 56 (Comprehensive<br>30/06/2018 - 29/0    | e)<br>06/2019                               |            |         |
| Vehicle Re<br>No.<br>(Insured): | SFM930                              | ок               |  | Policy<br>(Claim              |          |                        |   |   |            |         |
| (Insureu).                      |                                     |                  |  | Exces                         |          |                        | FREZZO CIL MICO                           | Tali  |            |         |
| Repairer:                       | Kang Au                             | to Engineering F | rte Ltd () 160 Sin M                                 | ling Drive, #02-16,           | Sin Ming | G AutoCity,            | by Chan, Kian-Me                          | nal   |            |         |
| Handling<br>Insurer:            | Kianmen                             | g.Chan1@aig.com  |  | 100                           |          |                        | oy chary many                             |   |            |         |
| Claimant's<br>Insurer:          | China Ta                            | siping Insurance | (Singapore) Pte.                                     | Ltd. (HQ) - Tel: 63           | 89 6111  | ENNETU V               | onel [Final I                             | Rot due                                     | 13/12/     | 20181   |
| Adjuster:                       | LKK Aut                             | o Consultants Pt | e Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6                                  | 256-3561 [Hand                | led by K | ENNEINK                |   |   |            |         |
| ASSOCIA                         | TED MAIL R                          | ECEIVED          |  |                               |          |                        | Vie                                       | w All                                       | Compose    | Case Ma |
| There are                       | no mail for th                      | is case.         |  |                               |          |                        |   |   |            |         |
| ALL ASS                         | OCIATED TA                          | SKS⊟             |  |                               | ١        | View All               | Search Tasks                              | reate Ne                                    | w Task     | Comple  |
| Due Da                          |                                     | y Type Tas       | sk Group Subje                                       | ect Handler                   | Assign   | ned By                 | Completed On                              | Cr  | eated On   | Don     |

#### Claim Documents

\*GBD2021G (9059429119SG)

[SFM9300K]

TP

3S SOLID SURFACE PTE LTD

Dec 1 2018 4:00PM

[NG BEE HOON]

Kang Auto Engineering Pte Ltd

| ride    |                                |  | 1 per p | page 🗸    | <b>✓</b> |
|---------|--------------------------------|--|---------|-----------|----------|
|         |                                | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)  |         | Thumbnail | Print    |
| -       | Finalized On<br>28/01/19 19:04 | VIDEO FROM TP  | 0       | Load MP4  |          |
|         | 20/01/13 13:01                 |  | 12      | nage V    | <b>V</b> |
| ette    | ers/Corresponden               |  | 1 per   | Thumbnail | -        |
| vio.    | Finalized On                   | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)  | 0       | Edit      | Finite   |
|         | (Draft)                        | Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown   |         |           |          |
| Phot    | tos/Images                     |  | 3 per   | page 🗸    | V        |
| No      | Relabel/Reorder                | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)  |         | Thumbnail | -        |
| 1       | 28/01/19 19:05                 | General View   | 0       | Load JPG  | V        |
| 2       | 28/01/19 19:05                 | General View   | 0       | Load JPG  | V        |
|         | 28/01/19 19:05                 | General View   | 0       | Load JPG  | ~        |
| 3       |                                | General View   | 0       | Load JPG  | V        |
| 4       | 28/01/19 19:05                 | 250   150    | 0       | Load JPG  | ~        |
| 5       | 28/01/19 19:05                 | General View   | 0       | Load JPG  | V        |
| 6       | 28/01/19 19:05                 | General View   | 0       | Load JPG  | <b>V</b> |
| 7       | 28/01/19 19:05                 | General View   | 0       | Load JPG  | V        |
| 8       | 28/01/19 19:05                 | General View   | 0       | Load JPG  | V        |
| 9       | 28/01/19 19:05                 | General View   | 0       | Load JPG  | ~        |
| 10      | 28/01/19 19:05                 | General View   | 0       |           | V        |
| 11      | 28/01/19 19:05                 | General View   |         |           | <b>V</b> |
| 12      | 28/01/19 19:05                 | General View   | 0       |           | ✓ V      |
| 13      | 28/01/19 19:05                 | General View   | 0       |           | -        |
| 14      | 28/01/19 19:05                 | General View   | 6       |           |          |
| 15      | 28/01/19 19:05                 | General View   | 0       |           | -        |
| 16      | 28/01/19 19:05                 | General View   | 0       | Load JPG  | _        |
| 17      | 28/01/19 19:05                 | General View   | 0       | Load JPG  | <b>✓</b> |
| 18      | 28/01/19 19:05                 | General View   | 0       | Load JPG  |          |
| 133     | 28/01/19 19:05                 | General View   | 0       | Load JPG  | 4        |
| 19      | 28/01/19 19:05                 | General View   | 0       | Load JPG  | V        |
| 20      |                                | General View   | 0       | Load JPG  | V        |
| 21      | 28/01/19 19:05                 | - Control of the Cont | 0       | Load JPG  | · •      |
| 22      | 28/01/19 19:05                 | General View   | 6       | Load JPG  |          |
| 23      | 28/01/19 19:05                 | General View   |         |           |          |
| -       |                                |  | 1 pe    | r page    |          |
|         | cumentation                    | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)  |         | Thumbna   | il Prin  |
| No<br>1 | 04/12/18 18:21                 | TP EST & GIA REPORT  | •       |           | 200      |
| 2       | 04/12/18 18:21                 | EMAIL FROM AIG DD 04122018   |         |           | _        |
| 3       | 07/12/18 10:17                 | TP ESTIMATE- MARKED  |         |           |          |
| 4       | 11/02/19 15:07                 | WORKSHOP INVOICE   | 6       |           |          |
| 5       | 11/02/19 15:07                 | AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM Release Voucher  | E       |           |          |

| energy ( |                |   | 1 per pe | age 🗸     | V          |
|----------|----------------|---|----------|-----------|------------|
| Vide     | 80             |   |          | Thumbnail | Print      |
| No       | Finalized On   | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)         | 0        | Load PDF  | 773.533.51 |
| 7        | 11/02/19 15:07 | LTA SEARCH                                | 0        | Load PDF  |            |
| 8        | 11/02/19 15:07 | LETTER TO OI                              |          | Thumbnail | Print      |
| No       | Finalized On   | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) | 0        | Load PDF  |            |
| 1        | 05/12/18 09:47 | OI GIA REPORT                             | - 0      | coud : D: |            |

## **Documents Checklist**

|  | And A Company of the |
|--|---|
| DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST  | Reset Save Print  |
| There are no document checklists configured.   |   |
| Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)  |   |
|  | ^   |
|  |   |
| Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties. |   |
| 90.000 to 0.000 pc 5 to 0.000  |   |

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR

| TEAM |  |  |  |
|------|--|--|--|
|------|--|--|--|

# THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

| Vehicle No:         | SFM9300K (Insd veh)                                 |         | Model:         |              | TOYOTA DYNA 1.5T 3.0 (A)   |               |  |
|---------------------|---|---------|----------------|--------------|--|---------------|--|
|                     | GBD2021G (TP veh)<br>01/12/2018                     |         |                | - 1          |  |               |  |
| Date of Accident:   |   |         |                |              |  |               |  |
|                     |   |         |                | _            |  |               |  |
| Global Sum Settlen  | nent : [X] Yes                                      |         | [ ] No         |              |  |               |  |
| Repair Estimate     | W- 1884   | : \$    | 8,247          |              |  |               |  |
| Final Repair Cost   |   | : \$    | 3,900          |              | was the control of th |               |  |
| Loss of Use         |   | : \$    |                | _            | 5.00 days at \$8   | 30.00 per day |  |
| Rental (if any)     |   | : \$    |                |              | days   |               |  |
| LTA / GIA Search F  | ee  | : \$    |                |              |  |               |  |
| Others:             |   | : S     |                |              |  |               |  |
|                     |   | : \$    |                |              |  |               |  |
| Final Settlement St | um (Global Sum)                                     | : \$    | 3,900          | .00          |  |               |  |
| BOLA Liability      | stered Workshop:  (%) ability to be filled only for | r chain | Assessed L     | iability (*) | s/ No BOLA S   | _(%)          |  |
| Remarks             |   |         |                |              |  |               |  |
| Payment Instruct    | ion: Payee's Breakdow                               | /n      |                |              |  |               |  |
| 1) Kang Auto E      | ngineering Pte Ltd                                  |         | : \$           |              |  | 3,900         |  |
| 2)                  |   |         | : \$           |              |  |               |  |
| 3)                  |   |         | : \$           |              |  |               |  |
|                     | HUEY YON  |         | 11 Feb<br>2019 |              |  |               |  |
| LIZIZ A. I.         | Consultants Pte Ltd                                 |         | Date           |              |  |               |  |
| LKK Auto            | Consultants File Liu                                |         | Date           |              |  |               |  |

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No: 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805

## VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC4/AIG18021837/KJB3N2

Date:

12/02/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

1700021056

Claimant Vehicle

GBD2021G

Insured Vehicle No:

SFM9300K

No: Date of Loss:

01/12/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 9059429119SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

**GBD2021G** 

Make & Model:

TOYOTA DYNA 1.5T, 3.0 (A) 31/07/2014 (Man. Year: 2014) Engine No: Chassis No: 1KD2405252

Reg. Date: Colour:

Silver

Odometer:

KDY2318015888 155613 km

Engine Capacity:

2982 cc

Market Value/New Car Price:

N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Footbrake (Serviceable):

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

CONDITION OF TYRES

195 R15X8

Rear Tyre Size:

155 R12X8 (D)

Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side:

Bridgestone 9 mm

Rear Left Side:

West Lake 2/2 mm

Front Right Side:

Bridgestone 9 mm

Rear Right Side:

West Lake 2/2 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

| COST OF CLAIMS                    | Repairer's                               | Adjuster's | Difference    | Diff % |  |
|-----------------------------------|--|------------|---------------|--------|--|
| Parts                             | 5,837.37                                 | 3,023.22   | 2,814.15      | 48.21  |  |
| Miscellaneous Items               | 0.00                                     | 0.00       | 0.00          |        |  |
| Labour                            | 2,410.00                                 | 1,360.00   | 1,050.00      | 43.57  |  |
| Paintwork Labour                  | 0.00                                     | 0.00       | 0.00          |        |  |
| Towing                            | 0.00                                     | 0.00       | 0.00          |        |  |
| Calculated Gross Total (S\$)      | 8,247.37                                 | 4,383.22   | 3,864.15      | 46.85  |  |
| Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$) | 5000 <b>*</b> 00000000000                | 3,500.00   | 0.07.03.09.90 |        |  |
| Nett Amount (S\$)                 | 8,247.37                                 | 3,500.00   | 4,747.37      | 57.56  |  |
| + Loss of Use (5.0 x S\$          | + Loss of Use (5.0 x S\$80.00/day) (S\$) |            |               |        |  |
|                                   | Search Fee (S\$)                         | 7.45       |               |        |  |
| Nett Liability (S\$)              |  | 3,907.45   |               |        |  |
| Global Sum                        | Settlement (S\$)                         | 3,900.00   |               |        |  |
|                                   | _  |            |               |        |  |

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

04/12/2018

05/12/2018 Inspected At: Date Inspected:

Kang Auto Engineering Pte Ltd 160 Sin Ming Drive, #02-16, Sin Ming

AutoCity

Singapore 575722

Estimated Period of Repair:

5.0 days

Adjuster: KENNETH KONG

Manager: Joy Irene Bascao

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

## REPAIR DETAILS

|     |         | nmended Parts                         | Condition              | Repairer's    | Amount     |
|-----|---------|---------------------------------------|------------------------|---------------|------------|
| No. | Qty     | Part No. Particulars                  | 30110111011            | 1,269.52 FS   | *800.00 FS |
| 1   | 1       | I AIL BOARD ALUMINIUM                 | Necessary              | 2,512.50 FL * |            |
| 2   | 1       | TAILGATE                              | Bent                   |               | *- FL      |
| 3   | 1       |                                       | No such part           | 1,203.00 FL   |            |
| 4   | 2       | *TAILGATE HINGES                      | Distorted (1 PCS ONLY) |               | *79.80 FL  |
| 5   | 2       | *TAILGATE SIDE HINGES                 | Repair                 | 181.60 FL     | *-FL       |
|     | 1       | *TAILLAMP ASSY (LH)                   | Cracked                | 195.60 FL     | *195.60 FL |
| 6   |         | *TAILLAMP REFLECTOR (LH)              | Serviceable            | 260.60 FL     | *-FL       |
| /   | 1       | *TOOL BOX                             | Bent                   | 580.90 FL     | *580.90 FL |
| 8   | -1-     | *SPARE TYRE BRACKETS                  | Repair                 | 210.00 FL     | *-FL       |
| 9   | 1       | *STEP PANEL                           | Bent                   | 205.00 FL     | *205.00 FL |
| 10  | 1       | *REAR LEFT MUGFLAP                    | Buckled                | 95.00 FL      | *95.00 FL  |
| 11  | 1       | *COMPANY STICKERS REPASTING ON DAMAGE | Necessary              | 280.00 FS     |            |
| 12  | 1       | *TAILGATE 70KM/H STICKER              | Necessary              | 15.00 FS      |            |
| 13  | 1       | *TAILGATE DYNA STICKER                | Necessary              | 18.00 FS      | *18.00 F   |
| 14  | 1       |                                       | Necessary              | 12.00 FS      | *12.00 F   |
| 15  | 1       | *TAILGATE 6PAX STICKER                | Cracked                | 40.00 FS      | *40.00 F   |
| 16  | 1       | *REAR NUMBER PLATE                    | Ordonos                |               |            |
| F=F | ranchis | e part. S=SpcNett. L=ListItemDisc.    | Sub Total (S\$         | 7,238.32      | 3,709.30   |
|     |         | - List Item Discount on L             |                        |               | 686.08     |
|     |         |                                       | Total Parts (S\$       | 5,837.37      | 3,023.22   |
|     |         | Report was unsubmitted during         | this print-out         |               |            |

## Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

| Amount          |
|-----------------|
| 60.00<br>600.00 |
| 700.00<br>0.00  |
| 1,360.00        |
| 2,410.00        |
|                 |

< END OF ESTIMATES >